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‘Appropm’ations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 44—continued.

Me~TAL Hospitar BUTLDINGS—continued.

Porirua—
Butchery, bakehouse, and kitchen (erection)
Boilerhouse (erection) .. .. ..
Dairy (erection) :
Office accommodation (addltlons)
Store block (equipment)
Store block (erection) ..
“Vailima ” (additions)

Seacliff—
Clifton House (additions and furnishings)
Coal-bunker .. ..
D Ward (extension of dlnmg room)
Dairy (erection) .
Demolition of bulldlngs
Drying shed at Waitati
Shower-bath (male side)

Sunnyside and Templeton—
Sunnyside—
Bakehouse (erection)
Bakehouse (equipment)
Dining-room (additions and furmshlngs)
Electric reticulation .. .
F. and C. Wards (additions) ..
Kitchen (alterations and new oven)
© Lavatory for garden workers . .
Main drive (tar-sealing)
Reception Home (additions and furmshmgs)
Water-supply .
Templeton—
Laundry (erection)
Laundry (equlpment)
Tennis-court
Jenking Farm—
Nos. 3 and 4 Villas (erectlon)
Nos. 3 and 4 Villas (equlpment)
Reservoir

Workshops

Tokanui—

Bakehouse {erection)

Male annex ward (verandah) .

Nos. 2 and 3 Villas for Farm Labourers (erectlon) ..

Nos. 2 and 3 Villas for Farm Labourers (equipment)

Nos. 2 and 3 Villas (roading) ..

Nos. 2 and 3 Villas for Farm Labourers (service
mains, &c.). .

Office and store accommodatlon

Piggeries (erection) .

Residence for Medical Officer

Sewerage .

Water- supply

Building‘s and sites not specified

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
PuvblichRevenues Act, 1926 .. £3,000

Gross ToraL
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR
CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 44

1936-37.

18,500
20,000
220
1,250
1,200
11,000
285

4,000
80
510

350
1,540

435

6,635

3,650
1,000
40

16,560
2,600
515
330

2,500
905
7,540
2,600
600

275
1,000
1,310
2,105
2,730

205

4,000

288,360

216,000

3,000 |

213,000
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